

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025

| | NOTE | THE GROUP | | THE COMPANY | |
|--|------|----------------------|---------------|------------------|------------|
| | | 2025 RM | 2024 RM | 2025 RM | 2024 RM |
| REVENUE | 27 | 487,396,349 | 455,421,447 | 5,671,356 | 18,949,747 |
| COST OF SALES | | (496,148,363) | (448,926,712) | - | - |
| GROSS (LOSS)/PROFIT | | (8,752,014) | 6,494,735 | 5,671,356 | 18,949,747 |
| OTHER INCOME | | 36,926,292 | 28,048,761 | 464,125 | 343,601 |
| | | 28,174,278 | 34,543,496 | 6,135,481 | 19,293,348 |
| ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES | | (3,356,691) | (2,983,223) | (503,316) | (451,094) |
| SELLING AND DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES | | (1,949,053) | (1,672,908) | - | - |
| OTHER EXPENSE | | (95,000) | (95,000) | - | - |
| FINANCE COSTS | | (4,645,871) | (4,781,869) | - | - |
| NET REVERSAL OF IMPAIRMENT LOSSES ON FINANCIAL ASSETS | 28 | - | 875,390 | - | - |
| PROFIT BEFORE TAXATION | 29 | 18,127,663 | 25,885,886 | 5,632,165 | 18,842,254 |
| INCOME TAX EXPENSE | 32 | (4,147,066) | (7,610,105) | (115,794) | - |
| PROFIT AFTER TAXATION | | 13,980,597 | 18,275,781 | 5,516,371 | 18,842,254 |
| OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME | | - | - | - | - |
| TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR | | 13,980,597 | 18,275,781 | 5,516,371 | 18,842,254 |
| PROFIT AFTER TAXATION ATTRIBUTABLE TO:- | | | | | |
| Owners of the Company | | 13,980,597 | 18,275,781 | 5,516,371 | 18,842,254 |
| TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO:- | | | | | |
| Owners of the Company | | 13,980,597 | 18,275,781 | 5,516,371 | 18,842,254 |
| EARNINGS PER SHARE (SEN) | | | | | |
| - Basic/Diluted | 33 | 4.54 | 5.93 | | |